THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

June 16th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL POOR SOIL CHANGE ORDER WILSON ROAD PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


Due to poor soil conditions at the Wilson Road Bus Garage site, the board authorized McNutt Construction to spend up to $ 24,500 to remediate the poor soil so a proper road could be completed.
FACTS:
[image: image1.emf]
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE C1.1 CHANGE ORDER for Wilson Road access Road in the amount of $ 11,137 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE C1.1 CHANGE ORDER for Wilson Road access Road in the amount of $ 11,137 total cost. 
